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WEDNESDAY 22ND FEBRUARY: ASH WEDNESDAY 
9.15AM, 7PM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance From the Depths We Cry to Thee 130 254 194 

Psalm St Noel Chabanel Psalms 
-or- 

Respond & Acclaim pg. 40 

Supplementary 

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows Supplementary 

Distribution of 
Ashes 

Antiphons 1 & 2 From the Missal Supplementary 

Parce Domine 138 255 428 

Offertory 9.15 – Led by The Spirit  126 467 267 

 7 – Glenstal Beatitudes Supplementary 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

He Who Ponders Pg.73 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Eat This Bread 325 538 171 

 7 – Cast Thy Burden Supplementary 

Exposition of the 
Blessed Sacrament 
 

9.15 – O Salutaris Hostia 
9.15 – O Come Let Us Adore Him 
9.15 – O Sacrament Most Holy 

Found in the Benediction  
Section of the Green Binder. 

Recessional 7 – Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 137 266 342 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUNDAY 26TH FEBRUARY: FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT 
VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Vigil – Lift High the Cross 717 314 325 

9.30, 11.30 - From the Depths We Cry to 
Thee 

130 254 194 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Psalm St Noel Chabanel Psalms 
-or- 

Respond & Acclaim pg. 40 

Supplementary 

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows Supplementary 

Offertory Vigil– Sing We of the Blessed Mother Supplementary 

11.30 – Gracious God 135  227 

 9.30 – Parce Domine 138 255 428 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

One Does Not Live By Bread Alone Pg. 75 Supplementary 
(ST) 

Communion Hymn Eat This Bread 325 538 171 

Communion 
Meditation 

9.30 – Cast Thy Burden Supplementary 

11.30 – On Eagle’s Wings 440 447 402 

Recessional Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 137 266 342 

 
7.30AM BB Source LC 

Introit When He Calls on Me Pg. 73 ST  

Psalm St Noel Chabanel Psalms 
-or- 

Respond & Acclaim pg. 40 

Supplementary 

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows Supplementary 

Offertory Parce Domine 138   



Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

  

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863   

Communion One Does Not Live By Bread Alone Pg. 75 ST  

 Eat This Bread 325   

Recessional Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 137   

 

5PM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Lift High the Cross 717 314 325 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 40    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Gracious God 135  227 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

One Does Not Live By Bread Alone Pg. 75 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Eat This Bread 325 538 171 

 Into the Desert Supplementary 

Recessional Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 137 266 342 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUNDAY 5TH MARCH: SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT 
VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Christ, Be Our Light 601 428 121 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Psalm St Noel Chabanel Psalms 
-or- 

Respond & Acclaim pg. 44 

   

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory 
 

Vigil, 11.30 – Gracious God 135  227 

9.30 – How Dazzling Fair (Wood) Supplementary 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

This is My Beloved Son Pg. 77 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here 122 Supp 573 

Communion 
Meditation 

Vigil, 11.30 – Transfiguration 123  581 

9.30 – O Lux Beatissima (Helvey) Supplementary 

Recessional Be Thou My Vision 400 427 91 

 
7.30AM BB SEP LC 

Introit Of You My Heart Has Spoken Pg. 76   

Psalm St Noel Chabanel Psalms 
-or- 

Respond & Acclaim pg. 44 

   

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory I Shall Meditate  65  

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

  



Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863   

Communion This is My Beloved Son Pg. 77   

 ‘Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here 122   

Recessional Be Thou My Vision 400   

 

5PM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Christ, Be Our Light 601 428 121 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 40    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Transfigure Us, O Lord 503 494 582 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

This is My Beloved Son Pg. 77 Let us All Rejoice 

Communion Hymn Remember Your Love 661 550 451 

Communion 
Meditation 

You Are the Light 602  635 

Recessional Be Thou My Vision 400 427 91 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUNDAY 12TH MARCH: THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT 
VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Save Your People 131 260 463 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 46.     

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory 
 

Vigil, 11.30 – As the Deer Longs 511  444 

9.30 – Sicut Cervus (Palestrina) Supplementary 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

For Anyone Who Drinks Pg. 80 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Attende Domine 134  81 

Communion 
Meditation 

I will Give You Living Water Supplementary 

Recessional I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 462 467 267 

 
7.30AM BB SEP LC 

Introit My Eyes are Always on the Lord Pg. 77   

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 46    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory As the Deer Longs 511   

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

  

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863   

Communion For Anyone Who Drinks Pg. 80   

 Attende Domine 134   



Recessional I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 462   

 
5PM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Save Your People 131 260 463 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 40    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Come to the Water 619 434 153 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

For Anyone Who Drinks Pg. 80 Let Us All Rejoice 

Communion Hymn Flow River Flow 650 346 183 

Communion 
Meditation 

Attende Domine Supplementary 

Recessional I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say 462 467 267 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUNDAY 19TH MARCH: FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT 
VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Jerusalem, Rejoice Supplementary 

Kyrie 9.30 – Missa Brevis XIII (Holy Cross Mass) Supplementary 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 48.    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Vigil, 11.30 – Open My Eyes, Lord 406  416 

9.30 – Sicut Cervus (Palestrina) Supplementary 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

The Lord Anointed My Eyes Pg. 83 Supplementary 
(ST) 

Communion Hymn Attende Domine 134  81 

Communion 
Meditation 

Vigil, 11.30 - He Healed the Darkness of My 
Mind 

Supplementary 

9.30 - How Dazzling Fair (Wood) Supplementary 

Recessional I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say (V 1 & 3) 462 467 267 

 
7.30AM BB SEP LC 

Introit Jerusalem, Rejoice    

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 48    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Prasie the Lord, for He is Loving  76  

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

  

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863   



Communion The Lord Anointed My Eyes Pg. 83   

 Attende Domine 134   

Recessional I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say (V 1 & 3) 462   

 
5PM- CHILDREN’S CHOIR BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 137 266 342 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 48.    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Open My Eyes, Lord 406 426 416 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

The Lord Anointed My Eyes Pg. 83 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Hosea 665 355 255 

Communion 
Meditation 

Above All Supplementary 

Recessional Somebody’s Knocking 124  496 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



SUNDAY 25TH MARCH: FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT 
VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance The Glory of These Forty Days 139  533 

Kyrie 9.30 – Kyrie Eleison 5 190 5 

Psalm St Noel Chabanel Psalms 
-or- 

Respond & Acclaim pg. 50 

   

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory Vigil, 11.30 – In Christ Alone 415  278 

9.30 – I am the Resurrection and the Life (Van      
9.30 – Popta, Goudimel) 

Supplementary 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

Everyone Who Lives and Believes in Me Pg. 85 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Unless a Grain of Wheat 504 489 588 

Communion 
Meditation 

Vigil & 11.30 – Eat This Bread 325 538 171 

9.30 – For God So Loved the World Octavo 

Recessional Lift High the Cross 717  325 

 
7.30AM BB SEP LC 

Introit Give Me Justice, O God Pg. 83   

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 52    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory In Christ Alone 415   

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

  

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863   



Communion Everyone Who Lives and Believes in Me Pg. 85   

 Ego Sum Ressurectio   61 

Recessional Lift High the Cross 717   

 

5PM BB CP 3 Acc. 

Entrance Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days 137 266 342 

Psalm Respond & Acclaim pg. 50    

Gospel Acclamation Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows    

Offertory In Christ Alone 415  278 

Eucharistic Prayer 
Acclamations 

Missal Chants: Sanctus 
Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) 
Amen 

859 
10 
861 

192 
110 

- 

763 
10 
- 

Agnus Dei Missal Chant 863 196 767 

Communion 
Antiphon 

Everyone Who Lives and Believes in Me Pg. 85 Supplementary 

Communion Hymn Unless a Grain of Wheat 504 489 588 

Communion 
Meditation 

Purify My Heart Supplementary 

Recessional Lift High the Cross 717 314 325 

 
 


