# ST MARY OF SORROWS, FAIRFAX, VA.

Order of Music

#### **LENT 2023**

Seán Tunney Organist & Director of Music

### WEDNESDAY 22<sup>ND</sup> FEBRUARY: ASH WEDNESDAY

9.15AM, 7PM		BB	CP 3	Acc.	
Entrance	From the Depths We Cry to Thee	<u>130</u>	254	194	
Psalm	St Noel Chabanel Psalms -or-	3	Supplementai	y	
	Respond & Acclaim pg. 40				
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows	2	Supplementar	y	
Distribution of	Antiphons 1 & 2 From the Missal	S	Supplementar	y	
Ashes	Parce Domine	<u>138</u>	255	428	
Offertory	9.15 – Led by The Spirit	<u>126</u>	467	267	
	7 – Glenstal Beatitudes	Supplementary			
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110 -	763 10 -	
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767	
Communion Antiphon	He Who Ponders	<u>Pg.73</u>	Supple	mentary	
Communion Hymn	Eat This Bread	<u>325</u>	538	171	
	7 – Cast Thy Burden	Supplementary		y	
Exposition of the Blessed Sacrament	9.15 – O Salutaris Hostia O Come Let Us Adore Him O Sacrament Most Holy	Found in the Benediction Section of the Green Binder.			
Recessional	7 – Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days	<u>137</u>	266	342	

## SUNDAY 26<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY: FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT

VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Vigil – Lift High the Cross	<u>717</u>	314	325
	9.30, 11.30 - From the Depths We Cry to Thee	<u>130</u>	254	194
Kyrie	9.30 – Kyrie Eleison	5	190	5
Psalm	St Noel Chabanel Psalms -0r- Respond & Acclaim pg. 40	S	Supplementar	CV
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows	3	Supplementary	
Offertory	Vigil- Sing We of the Blessed Mother	Supplementary		
	11.30 – Gracious God	<u>135</u>		227
	9.30 – Parce Domine	<u>138</u>	255	428
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110 -	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	One Does Not Live By Bread Alone	<u>Pg. 75</u>	11	mentary T)
Communion Hymn	Eat This Bread	<u>325</u>	538	171
Communion	9.30 – Cast Thy Burden	5	Supplementar	y
Meditation	11.30 – On Eagle's Wings	440	447	402
Recessional	Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days	<u>137</u>	266	342

7.30AM		BB	Source	LC
Introit	When He Calls on Me	Pg. 73	ST	
Psalm	St Noel Chabanel Psalms -or- Respond & Acclaim pg. 40	Supplementary		
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows	Supplementary		ry
Offertory	Parce Domine	138		

Eucharistic Prayer	Missal Chants: Sanctus	859		
Acclamations	Memorial Acclamation (no. 1)	10		
	Amen	861		
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863		
Communion	One Does Not Live By Bread Alone	Pg. 75	ST	
	Eat This Bread	325		
Recessional	Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days	137		_

5РМ		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Lift High the Cross	<u>717</u>	314	325
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 40			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Gracious God	<u>135</u>	l .	227
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	One Does Not Live By Bread Alone	<u>Pg. 75</u>	Supple	mentary
Communion Hymn	Eat This Bread	<u>325</u>	538	171
	Into the Desert	S	Supplementary	
Recessional	Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days	<u>137</u>	266	342

## SUNDAY 5<sup>TH</sup> MARCH: SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT

VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Christ, Be Our Light	<u>601</u>	428	121
Kyrie	9.30 – Kyrie Eleison	5	190	5
Psalm	St Noel Chabanel Psalms -or- Respond & Acclaim pg. 44			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Vigil, 11.30 – Gracious God	<u>135</u>		227
	9.30 – How Dazzling Fair (Wood)	Supplementary		
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110 -	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	This is My Beloved Son	<u>Pg. 77</u>	Supple	mentary
Communion Hymn	'Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here	<u>122</u>	Ѕирр	573
Communion	Vigil, 11.30 – Transfiguration	123		581
Meditation	9.30 – O Lux Beatissima (Helvey)	Supplementary		
Recessional	Be Thou My Vision	<u>400</u>	427	91

7.30AM		BB	SEP	LC
Introit	Of You My Heart Has Spoken	Pg. 76		
Psalm	St Noel Chabanel Psalms -or- Respond & Acclaim pg. 44			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	I Shall Meditate		65	
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861		

Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	
Communion	This is My Beloved Son	Pg. 77	
	'Tis Good, Lord, to Be Here	122	
Recessional	Be Thou My Vision	400	

5РМ		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Christ, Be Our Light	601	428	121
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 40			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Transfigure Us, O Lord	503	494	582
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	This is My Beloved Son	Pg. 77	Let us A	111 Rejoice
Communion Hymn	Remember Your Love	661	550	451
Communion Meditation	You Are the Light	602		635
Recessional	Be Thou My Vision	400	427	91

### SUNDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> MARCH: THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT

VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM		BB	CP 3	Acc.	
Entrance	Save Your People	<u>131</u>	260	463	
Kyrie	9.30 – Kyrie Eleison	5	190	5	
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 46.				
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows				
Offertory	Vigil, 11.30 – As the Deer Longs	<u>511</u>		444	
	9.30 – Sicut Cervus (Palestrina)	S	Supplementary		
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110 -	763 10 -	
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767	
Communion Antiphon	For Anyone Who Drinks	<u>Pg. 80</u>	Supplei	mentary	
Communion Hymn	Attende Domine	<u>134</u>		81	
Communion Meditation	I will Give You Living Water	S	Supplementary		
Recessional	I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	<u>462</u>	467	267	

7.30AM		BB	SEP	LC
Introit	My Eyes are Always on the Lord	Pg. 77		
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 46			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	As the Deer Longs	511		
Eucharistic Prayer	Missal Chants: Sanctus	859		
Acclamations	Memorial Acclamation (no. 1)	10		
	Amen	861		
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863		
Communion	For Anyone Who Drinks	Pg. 80		
	Attende Domine	134		

Recessional I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	462		
--	-----	--	--

5PM		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Save Your People	131	260	463
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 40			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Come to the Water	619	434	153
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	For Anyone Who Drinks	Pg. 80	Let Us All Rejoice	
Communion Hymn	Flow River Flow	650	346	183
Communion Meditation	Attende Domine	Supplementary		ry
Recessional	I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say	462	467	267

# SUNDAY 19<sup>TH</sup> MARCH: FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT

VIGIL, 9.30AM, 11.30AM		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Jerusalem, Rejoice	Supplementary		
Kyrie	9.30 – Missa Brevis XIII (Holy Cross Mass)	Supplementary		
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 48.			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Vigil, 11.30 – Open My Eyes, Lord	<u>406</u>		416
	9.30 – Sicut Cervus (Palestrina)	Supplementary		y
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110 -	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	The Lord Anointed My Eyes	Pg. 83 Supplementary (ST)		
Communion Hymn	Attende Domine	<u>134</u>		81
Communion Meditation	Vigil, 11.30 - He Healed the Darkness of My Mind	Supplementary		
	9.30 - How Dazzling Fair (Wood)	Supplementary		y
Recessional	I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say (V 1 & 3)	<u>462</u>	467	267

7.30AM		BB	SEP	LC
Introit	Jerusalem, Rejoice			
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 48			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Prasie the Lord, for He is Loving		76	
Eucharistic Prayer	Missal Chants: Sanctus	859		
Acclamations	Memorial Acclamation (no. 1)	10		
	Amen	861		
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863		

Communion	The Lord Anointed My Eyes	Pg. 83	
	Attende Domine	134	
Recessional	I Heard the Voice of Jesus Say (V 1 & 3)	462	

5PM- CHILDREN'S CHOIR		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days	137	266	342
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 48.			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Open My Eyes, Lord	406	426	416
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	The Lord Anointed My Eyes	Pg. 83	Supplementary	
Communion Hymn	Hosea	665	355	255
Communion Meditation	Above All	Supplementary		יש
Recessional	Somebody's Knocking	124		496

## SUNDAY 25<sup>TH</sup> MARCH: FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT

Vigil, 9.30am, 11.30am		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	The Glory of These Forty Days	<u>139</u>		533
Kyrie	9.30 – Kyrie Eleison	5	190	5
Psalm	St Noel Chabanel Psalms -or- Respond & Acclaim pg. 50			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	Vigil, 11.30 – In Christ Alone	<u>415</u>		278
	9.30 – I am the Resurrection and the Life (Van Popta, Goudimel)	Supplementary		
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	Everyone Who Lives and Believes in Me	<u>Pg. 85</u>	Pg. 85 Supplementary	
Communion Hymn	Unless a Grain of Wheat	<u>504</u>	489	588
Communion Meditation	Vigil & 11.30 – Eat This Bread	<u>325</u>	538	171
	9.30 – For God So Loved the World		Octavo	
Recessional	Lift High the Cross	<u>717</u>		325

7.30AM		BB	SEP	LC
Introit	Give Me Justice, O God	Pg. 83		
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 52			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	In Christ Alone	415		
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861		
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863		

Communion	Everyone Who Lives and Believes in Me	Pg. 85	
	Ego Sum Ressurectio		61
Recessional	Lift High the Cross	717	

5PM		BB	CP 3	Acc.
Entrance	Lord, Who Throughout These Forty Days	137	266	342
Psalm	Respond & Acclaim pg. 50			
Gospel Acclamation	Mass of Our Lady of Sorrows			
Offertory	In Christ Alone	415		278
Eucharistic Prayer Acclamations	Missal Chants: Sanctus Memorial Acclamation (no. 1) Amen	859 10 861	192 110 -	763 10 -
Agnus Dei	Missal Chant	863	196	767
Communion Antiphon	Everyone Who Lives and Believes in Me	Pg. 85	Supplementary	
Communion Hymn	Unless a Grain of Wheat	504	489	588
Communion Meditation	Purify My Heart	Supplementary		יי <i>י</i>
Recessional	Lift High the Cross	717	314	325